FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Richard Bunck

2004 NOV 30 PM 2 44

LINGOLY COUNTY RECORDER FEE 41 00 NEOTT31200EP LESLIE BOUCHER an

QUITCLAII ASSESS. PAR DEED

PARCEL # 10-181-14

1998 194 MGE 118

3

Quitclaim Deed

\ \
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 29 day of NOVE MBER 20 04
by first party, Grantor, GARY TODO And Joyce A. HAWKINS whose post office address is 119 5. PROSPECTORS Rd DIAMONDER, CA. 9176.
whose post office address is 199 5. PRO Specious Rd DiAmono BAR, CA. 91765
to second party, Grantee, 8 HT BAPTS 1 BY RICHARD BUNCK
whose post office address is P. O. BOX 1374 CLARE MONT, CA 917
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of
THOUSAND DOLLARS Dollars (S BCCO,CG
paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described
parcel of and, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of
State of <u>WEVADA</u> to wit:
5 ACRES (MORE ORLESS) LOT#3
SUNSET ACRES TRACT >

400K 194 210E 117

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
Signature of Witness: BARBARA MCGEE
Print name of Witness: BARBARA MCGEE
Signature of Witness:
Print name of Witness:
Signature of First Party: 19my Todd Jague G. Haroffens
Print name of First Party: GARY TODO Joyce A. Hawkins
Signature of Second Party: JHM BAPTIST by
Print name of Second Party:
Signature of Preparer
Print Name of Preparer
Address of Preparer State of California County of Los Angeles }
on Nivember 29th, 2004 before me, Nikita A. Filix Notary Public appeared Barbara McGee, Gary Toddy Jonge A. Hawking and Richard Bunck
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary NIKITA A. FILIN Commission # 1425911 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2007 Affiant Known X Produced ID Type of ID CA Driver Cicenses (Seal)

390x 194 7AGE 118

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
	a) <u>10 - 18/-14</u>		^	
	b)			
	c)		\ \	
	d)		\ \	
2.	Type of Property	FOR R	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON	πY
	a) 🔀 Vacant Land b) 🗌 Single Fam		/Instrument # \2345Co	
	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: C	14 Page: 110-118	
	e) Apartment Building f) Commercial Commercial Agriculture h) Mobile Ho	nl /Ind'l Date of 1	Recording: Navembor 30,200	$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$
	g) Agriculture h) Mobile Ho	Notes:	0.23.03	
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	8000,00		
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$	000,00	/ / /	No.
	Taxable Value			1
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	31 20	 	
	If Exemption Claimed:	01 20		"
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section		/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:			
			/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
	The understaned Seller (Granton) Durar (Granton) declared in the			
пат п	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledge information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief	and can be supported by doc	umentation if called upon to subgrentiate the	
шиопп	nation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disailowance of y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/4% per month. Pursuant to NRS	any claimed evenntion, or oth	er defermination of additional tay due may small in	a
additi	onal amount owed.	5 5 75.050. tile Buyer and Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
Sion	ature	Candaitu		
~~6~		Capacity		
Sign	ature	Capacity		
	SELLED (CDANTOD) DODODNA TVON	/ /		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
rint	Name	Duis St	1-11000 000-	
	ess		ICHARD BUNCK	
City			2. BOX 1274	
State	Zip	City Clary	PEMONT Tip 917/1	
	219	State	1 Zip	
	\ / /			
٧.	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (REQUIRED IF	NOT BUYER OR SELLER)	
1			,	
vo. N Addre	ame	Esc. #		
City		State:	Zip	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)